THE INFORMATION IN THIS BOX IS NOT A PART OF THE CONTRACT AND IS FOR COUNTY USE ONLY



	_			_
SΔ	Р	N	um	ber
\mathbf{v}			ull	

COUNTY SERVICE AREA 70CG

Department Contract Representative	Phil Krause	
Telephone Number	(909) 386-8819	
Contractor	Southern California Gas Company	
Contractor Representative	Douglas Barry, NBPA	
-	c/o George Quezada, Field Planner	
Telephone Number	(909) 485-0039	
Contract Term	February 11, 2020	
Original Contract Amount	\$11,847.83	
Amendment Amount		
Total Contract Amount		
Cost Center		

IT IS HEREBY AGREED AS FOLLOWS:

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS COMPANY LINE EXTENSION CONTRACT NO. 223382 FOR COUNTY SERVICE AREA 70 CG (CEDAR GLEN) CYPRESS BOOSTER STATION PROJECT

Southern California Gas Company (Gas Company) requires a Special Facilities Contract to provide applicant, County Service Area 70 Zone CG - Cedar Glen ("District") with necessary and adequate natural gas to serve the Cypress Booster Station Project ("Project"). The Gas Company contract describes the responsibilities of the applicant, CSA 70 CG, for a gas line extension, which includes construction, rights of way, and advances for construction. The Gas Company contract prescribes the Gas Company's responsibilities including construction, ownership of facilities, easements, termination, indemnification, removal or abandonment, joint and several liability, warranty, and contract date.

FOR COUNTY USE ONLY			
Approved as to Legal Form	Reviewed for Contract Compliance	Reviewed/Approved by Department	
► Katherine Hardy, Deputy County Counsel	Greg Bacon, Senior Project Manager	Luther Snoke, Interim Director	
Date	Date	Date	